
January 
 



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 494628 ANSAR K B -Revised 82362

2 211535 Preethy S S -Revised 80028

3
211329 ( Deputy Supdt. )KRISHNA 

PRASAD K -Revised

76278

Deputy Superintendent  (State-55200-115300) - 

Superintendent, District Jail  (State-63700-123700) - Pre.Scale 

45800 - 89000

Welfare Officer Gr. I  (State-63700-123700) - Pre.Scale 45800 - 

89000









SL No Employee Gross 

Salary

1 962713 ANANDHU S -Revised 33103

2 885536 ANEESH K S -Revised 30039

3 908723 ANEESH M -Revised 30039

4 900495 ASEEM P -Revised 30039

5 767676 BAIJU THOMAS -

Revised

40006

6 885947 HARIKRISHNAN K -

Revised

33039

7 857935 Harilal V S -Revised 30039

8 800725 Hemanth V -Revised 37953

9 766805 NASUMUDEEN A -

Revised

37006

10 800548 ( K-1134 )PRIJITH S

PRASAD -Revised

38953

11 908724 RAHUL KRISHNAN R -

Revised

32039

12 928183 RAHUL R -Revised 34039

13 893143 ( S 55 )RAJEEV R -

Revised

33911

14 885942 ( S 340 )SARATH

CHANDRAN -Revised

31911

15 777094 SHEMEER J -Revised 39006

16 766155 SHIJU A -Revised 40006

17 767331 SUJITH V -Revised 30039

18 887841 ( S 133 )SYAMRAJ R -

Revised

35911

19 893247 ( S 450 )VISHAK V M -

Revised

30039

20 751302 ( TVM )ABHILASH M -

Revised

44218

21 730655 ANEESH D -Revised 42441

22 722874 BUKHARI M -Revised 44441

23 753210 ( TVM 1040

)GOPAKUMAR G -Revised

44218

24 722879 ( TVM 962

)KRISHNAKUMAR G -Revised

42441

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - 

Pre.Scale 20000 - 45800

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-

79000) - Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700



25 261636 MAHESH KUMAR RS -

Revised

49238

26 753403 ( TVM 1057 )MAHESH 

S

-Revised

41218

27 645090 MANOJ T J -Revised 45951

28 722867 MUHAMMED ANAZ S -

Revised

44441

29 753213 ( TVM 1052 

)MUNAVAR

AHAMMED M -Revised

44218

30 754637 ( TVM 1068 )NISAR K -

Revised

44218

31 409700 NOUSHAD A -Revised 50238

32 722967 PRADEEP J -Revised 46441

33 724604 SULFIKHAR A -

Revised

46441

34 635041 Sunilkumar S -Revised 51238

35 653063 VINOJ MF -Revised 45951

36 847783 Dhanesh Kumar O - 

Revised

27994

37 811890 RAMU R -Revised 34557

38 210962 Sadanandan  N T - 

Revised

67329

39 589284 SAJI JACOB M -

Revised

71318

40 568690 ( WR 684 )Ratheesh B - 

Revised

47238

41 261593 ( K-353 )SANTHOSH

CHANDRA B -Revised

55099

42 638065 ( K-673 )SHAMEER P 

A -

Revised

47220

43 437895 ( Warder )Arun R G - 

Revised

52386

44 211288 ( Wr.457 )Arunkumar A 

- Revised

58002

45 261778 BIJU T -Revised 58002

46 211582 ( K-264 )BINEESH V -

Revised

63523

47 418343 ( K 497 )KHURAISHY S 

-

Revised

57790

Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG)  (State-41300-

87000) - Pre.Scale 29200 - 62400

Assistant Prison Officer Driver  (State-26500-

60700) - Pre.Scale 19000 - 43600

Assistant Superintendent Gr II (22 Yrs HG)  (State-

43400-91200) - Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400

Deputy Prison Officer  (State-37400-79000) - 

Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700



48 211241 Nasim M -Revised 62002

49 211280 ( Wr.431 )RADHEESH

KUMAR B -Revised

58002

50 417345 ( K 244 )Ratheeshdas 

S - Revised

61044

51 440294 SANTHOSH J -Revised 57790

1 730583 ( (NO 983 ) )ROBIN 

M -Revised

35911

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - 



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 906208 ( S-706 )SHAFEEK S -

Revised

30039

2 724589 BALU S B -Revised 42441

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - Pre.Scale 20000 

- 45800

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-79000) - 

Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700









February 



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 211329 ( Deputy Supdt. 

)KRISHNA PRASAD K -Revised

80278

2 494628 ANSAR K B -Revised 86362

3 211535 Preethy S S -Revised 80028

246668

Deputy Superintendent  (State-55200-115300) - Pre.Scale 

39500 - 83000

Superintendent, District Jail  (State-63700-123700) - 

Pre.Scale 45800 - 89000

Welfare Officer Gr. I  (State-63700-123700) - Pre.Scale 

45800 - 89000









SL No Employee Gross 

Salary

1 962713 ANANDHU S -Revised 33103

2 885536 ANEESH K S -Revised 34039

3 908723 ANEESH M -Revised 34039

4 900495 ASEEM P -Revised 34039

5 767676 BAIJU THOMAS -

Revised

41059

6 885947 HARIKRISHNAN K -

Revised

34039

7 857935 Harilal V S -Revised 34039

8 800725 Hemanth V -Revised 38953

9 766805 NASUMUDEEN A -

Revised

41059

10 800548 ( K-1134 )PRIJITH S

PRASAD -Revised

38953

11 908724 RAHUL KRISHNAN R -

Revised

34039

12 928183 RAHUL R -Revised 34039

13 893143 ( S 55 )RAJEEV R -

Revised

35911

14 885942 ( S 340 )SARATH

CHANDRAN -Revised

35911

15 777094 SHEMEER J -Revised 40006

16 766155 SHIJU A -Revised 41059

17 767331 SUJITH V -Revised 34039

18 887841 ( S 133 )SYAMRAJ R -

Revised

35911

19 893247 ( S 450 )VISHAK V M -

Revised

34039

20 751302 ( TVM )ABHILASH M -

Revised

44218

21 730655 ANEESH D -Revised 46441

22 722874 BUKHARI M -Revised 46441

23 753210 ( TVM 1040

)GOPAKUMAR G -Revised

44218

24 722879 ( TVM 962

)KRISHNAKUMAR G -Revised

46441

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - 

Pre.Scale 20000 - 45800

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-

79000) - Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700



25 261636 MAHESH KUMAR RS -

Revised

51238

26 753403 ( TVM 1057 )MAHESH 

S

-Revised

44218

27 645090 MANOJ T J -Revised 49951

28 722867 MUHAMMED ANAZ S -

Revised

46441

29 753213 ( TVM 1052 

)MUNAVAR

AHAMMED M -Revised

44218

30 754637 ( TVM 1068 )NISAR K -

Revised

44218

31 722967 PRADEEP J -Revised 46441

32 635041 Sunilkumar S -Revised 51238

33 653063 VINOJ MF -Revised 49951

34 847783 Dhanesh Kumar O - 

Revised

31994

35 811890 RAMU R -Revised 36557

36 210962 Sadanandan  N T - 

Revised

71310

37 589284 SAJI JACOB M -

Revised

71329

38 568690 ( WR 684 )Ratheesh B - 

Revised

51238

39 261593 ( K-353 )SANTHOSH

CHANDRA B -Revised

55099

40 638065 ( K-673 )SHAMEER P A 

-

Revised

51238

41 437895 ( Warder )Arun R G - 

Revised

57790

42 211288 ( Wr.457 )Arunkumar A - 

Revised

62002

43 261778 BIJU T -Revised 62002

44 211582 ( K-264 )BINEESH V -

Revised

63523

45 418343 ( K 497 )KHURAISHY S 

-

Revised

57790

46 211241 Nasim M -Revised 62002

Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG)  (State-41300-

87000) - Pre.Scale 29200 - 62400

Assistant Prison Officer Driver  (State-26500-

60700) - Pre.Scale 19000 - 43600

Assistant Superintendent Gr II (22 Yrs HG)  (State-

43400-91200) - Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400

Deputy Prison Officer  (State-37400-79000) - 

Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700



47 211280 ( Wr.431 )RADHEESH

KUMAR B -Revised

62002

48 417345 ( K 244 )Ratheeshdas S 

- Revised

66565

49 440294 SANTHOSH J -Revised 57790

1 730583 ( (NO 983 ) )ROBIN 

M -Revised

28801

2 724604 SULFIKHAR A -

Revised

46407

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - 

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 906208 ( S-706 )SHAFEEK S -

Revised

34039

2 724589 BALU S B -Revised 46441

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - Pre.Scale 20000 - 

45800

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-79000) - 

Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700









March 



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 211329 ( Deputy Supdt. 

)KRISHNA PRASAD K -Revised

80278

2 494628 ANSAR K B -Revised 86362

3 211535 Preethy S S -Revised 80028

246668

Deputy Superintendent  (State-55200-115300) - Pre.Scale 

39500 - 83000

Superintendent, District Jail  (State-63700-123700) - 

Pre.Scale 45800 - 89000

Welfare Officer Gr. I  (State-63700-123700) - Pre.Scale 

45800 - 89000

Total









SL No Employee Gross 

Salary

1 962713 ANANDHU S -Revised 33103

2 885536 ANEESH K S -Revised 34004

3 908723 ANEESH M -Revised 34039

4 900495 ASEEM P -Revised 34039

5 767676 BAIJU THOMAS -

Revised

41059

6 885947 HARIKRISHNAN K -

Revised

34039

7 857935 Harilal V S -Revised 34039

8 800725 Hemanth V -Revised 40006

9 766805 NASUMUDEEN A -

Revised

41059

10 800548 ( K-1134 )PRIJITH S

PRASAD -Revised

38953

11 908724 RAHUL KRISHNAN R -

Revised

34039

12 928183 RAHUL R -Revised 34039

13 893143 ( S 55 )RAJEEV R -

Revised

35911

14 730583 ( (NO 983 ) )ROBIN M -

Revised

35173

15 885942 ( S 340 )SARATH

CHANDRAN -Revised

35911

16 777094 SHEMEER J -Revised 40006

17 766155 SHIJU A -Revised 41031

18 767331 SUJITH V -Revised 34039

19 887841 ( S 133 )SYAMRAJ R -

Revised

35911

20 893247 ( S 450 )VISHAK V M -

Revised

34039

21 751302 ( TVM )ABHILASH M -

Revised

44218

22 730655 ANEESH D -Revised 46441

23 722874 BUKHARI M -Revised 47611

24 753210 ( TVM 1040

)GOPAKUMAR G -Revised

44183

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - 

Pre.Scale 20000 - 45800

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-

79000) - Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700



25 722879 ( TVM 962

)KRISHNAKUMAR G -Revised

47611

26 753403 ( TVM 1057 )MAHESH

S -Revised

44218

27 645090 MANOJ T J -Revised 49951

28 722867 MUHAMMED ANAZ S -

Revised

47611

29 753213 ( TVM 1052 )MUNAVAR

AHAMMED M -Revised

44218

30 754637 ( TVM 1068 )NISAR K -

Revised

44218

31 722967 PRADEEP J -Revised 47611

32 724604 SULFIKHAR A -Revised 47586

33 635041 Sunilkumar S -Revised 51238

34 653063 VINOJ MF -Revised 51220

35 847783 Dhanesh Kumar O - 

Revised

31994

36 811890 RAMU R -Revised 36557

37 210962 Sadanandan  N T - 

Revised

71329

38 589284 SAJI JACOB M -

Revised

71329

39 568690 ( WR 684 )Ratheesh B - 

Revised

51238

40 261593 ( K-353 )SANTHOSH

CHANDRA B -Revised

55099

41 638065 ( K-673 )SHAMEER P A

-Revised

51238

42 437895 ( Warder )Arun R G - 

Revised

57790

43 211288 ( Wr.457 )Arunkumar A - 

Revised

62002

44 261778 BIJU T -Revised 63523

45 211582 ( K-264 )BINEESH V -

Revised

63523

46 418343 ( K 497 )KHURAISHY S

-Revised

57790

Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG)  (State-41300-

87000) - Pre.Scale 29200 - 62400

Assistant Prison Officer Driver  (State-26500-60700) - 

Pre.Scale 19000 - 43600

Assistant Superintendent Gr II (22 Yrs HG)  (State-

43400-91200) - Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400

Deputy Prison Officer  (State-37400-79000) - Pre.Scale 

26500 - 56700



47 211241 Nasim M -Revised 63491

48 211280 ( Wr.431 )RADHEESH

KUMAR B -Revised

62002

49 417345 ( K 244 )Ratheeshdas S

-Revised

66565

50 440294 SANTHOSH J -Revised 57790

51

725054 ( (TVM 904) )UMESH U -

Revised
11466

Assistant Superintendent Gr I  (State-43400-91200) - 



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 906208 ( S-706 )SHAFEEK 

S -Revised

34039

2 724589 BALU S B -Revised 47611

81650

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - Pre.Scale 

20000 - 45800

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-

79000) - Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700

Total



April 



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 211329 ( Deputy Supdt. )KRISHNA 

PRASAD K -Revised

81646

2 494628 ANSAR K B -Revised 87834

3 211535 Preethy S S -Revised 81396

250876

Deputy Superintendent  (State-55200-115300) - Pre.Scale 39500 

- 83000

Superintendent, District Jail  (State-63700-123700) - Pre.Scale 

45800 - 89000

Welfare Officer Gr. I  (State-63700-123700) - Pre.Scale 45800 - 

89000

Total



SL No Employee Gross 

Salary

1 962713 ANANDHU S -Revised 33661

2 885536 ANEESH K S -Revised 37469

3 908723 ANEESH M -Revised 34613

4 900495 ASEEM P -Revised 34613

5 885947 HARIKRISHNAN K -

Revised

34613

6 857935 Harilal V S -Revised 34613

7 800725 Hemanth V -Revised 40682

8 800548 ( K-1134 )PRIJITH S

PRASAD -Revised

40682

9 908724 RAHUL KRISHNAN R -

Revised

34613

10 928183 RAHUL R -Revised 34613

11 893143 ( S 55 )RAJEEV R -

Revised

36517

12 730583 ( (NO 983 ) )ROBIN M -

Revised

36517

13 885942 ( S 340 )SARATH

CHANDRAN -Revised

36517

14 777094 SHEMEER J -Revised 40682

15 767331 SUJITH V -Revised 41753

16 887841 ( S 133 )SYAMRAJ R -

Revised

36517

17 893247 ( S 450 )VISHAK V M -

Revised

34613

18 751302 ( TVM )ABHILASH M -

Revised

44966

19 730655 ANEESH D -Revised 47227

20 767676 BAIJU THOMAS -

Revised

44966

21 722874 BUKHARI M -Revised 48399

22 753210 ( TVM 1040

)GOPAKUMAR G -Revised

44966

23 722879 ( TVM 962

)KRISHNAKUMAR G -Revised

48417

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - 

Pre.Scale 20000 - 45800

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-

79000) - Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700



24 753403 ( TVM 1057 )MAHESH S

-Revised

44966

25 645090 MANOJ T J -Revised 50790

26 722867 MUHAMMED ANAZ S -

Revised

48417

27 753213 ( TVM 1052 )MUNAVAR

AHAMMED M -Revised

44966

28 766805 NASUMUDEEN A -

Revised

44966

29 754637 ( TVM 1068 )NISAR K -

Revised

44966

30 722967 PRADEEP J -Revised 48417

31 766155 SHIJU A -Revised 44966

32 724604 SULFIKHAR A -Revised 48417

33 635041 Sunilkumar S -Revised 52106

34 653063 VINOJ MF -Revised 52106

35 847783 Dhanesh Kumar O - 

Revised

32538

36 811890 RAMU R -Revised 37179

37 725054 ( (TVM 904) )UMESH U -

Revised

51956

38 210962 Sadanandan  N T - Revised 72543

39 589284 SAJI JACOB M -Revised 72543

40 568690 ( WR 684 )Ratheesh B - 

Revised

52106

41 261593 ( K-353 )SANTHOSH

CHANDRA B -Revised

56033

42 638065 ( K-673 )SHAMEER P A -

Revised

52106

43 437895 ( Warder )Arun R G - 

Revised

58770

44 211288 ( Wr.457 )Arunkumar A - 

Revised

63054

45 261778 BIJU T -Revised 64601

Deputy Prison Officer  (State-37400-79000) - Pre.Scale 

26500 - 56700

Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG)  (State-41300-

87000) - Pre.Scale 29200 - 62400

Assistant Prison Officer Driver  (State-26500-60700) - 

Pre.Scale 19000 - 43600

Assistant Superintendent Gr I  (State-43400-91200) - 

Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400

Assistant Superintendent Gr II (22 Yrs HG)  (State-

43400-91200) - Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400



46 211582 ( K-264 )BINEESH V -

Revised

66148

47 418343 ( K 497 )KHURAISHY S -

Revised

58770

48 211241 Nasim M -Revised 64601

49 211280 ( Wr.431 )RADHEESH

KUMAR B -Revised

63047

50 417345 ( K 244 )Ratheeshdas S - 

Revised

67688

51 440294 SANTHOSH J -Revised 58770

52
983181 GIRI MOHAN -Revised 21319

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - 



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 906208 ( S-706 )SHAFEEK S -Revised 34613

2 724589 BALU S B -Revised 48417

83030

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - Pre.Scale 20000 - 

45800

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-79000) - Pre.Scale 

26500 - 56700

Total









May 



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 211329 ( Deputy Supdt. 

)KRISHNA PRASAD K -

Revised

81646

1 494628 ANSAR K B -

Revised

87834

2 211535 Preethy S S -

Revised

81396

Superintendent, District Jail  (State-63700-123700) - 

Welfare Officer Gr. I  (State-63700-123700) - 

Deputy Superintendent  (State-55200-115300) - 

Pre.Scale 39500 - 83000









SL No Employee Gross 

Salary

1 962713 ANANDHU S -Revised 33661

2 885536 ANEESH K S -Revised 37469

3 908723 ANEESH M -Revised 34613

4 900495 ASEEM P -Revised 34613

5 983181 GIRI MOHAN -Revised 33661

6 885947 HARIKRISHNAN K -

Revised

34613

7 857935 Harilal V S -Revised 34613

8 800725 Hemanth V -Revised 40682

9 800548 ( K-1134 )PRIJITH S

PRASAD -Revised

40682

10 908724 RAHUL KRISHNAN R -

Revised

34613

11 928183 RAHUL R -Revised 34613

12 893143 ( S 55 )RAJEEV R -

Revised

36517

13 730583 ( (NO 983 ) )ROBIN M -

Revised

36517

14 885942 ( S 340 )SARATH

CHANDRAN -Revised

36517

15 777094 SHEMEER J -Revised 41753

16 767331 SUJITH V -Revised 41732

17 887841 ( S 133 )SYAMRAJ R -

Revised

36517

18 893247 ( S 450 )VISHAK V M -

Revised

34613

19 751302 ( TVM )ABHILASH M -

Revised

44966

20 730655 ANEESH D -Revised 47216

21 767676 BAIJU THOMAS -

Revised

44966

22 722874 BUKHARI M -Revised 48417

23 753210 ( TVM 1040

)GOPAKUMAR G -Revised

44966

24 722879 ( TVM 962

)KRISHNAKUMAR G -Revised

48417

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - 

Pre.Scale 20000 - 45800

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-

79000) - Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700



25 753403 ( TVM 1057 )MAHESH S

-Revised

44966

26 645090 MANOJ T J -Revised 50762

27 722867 MUHAMMED ANAZ S -

Revised

48417

28 753213 ( TVM 1052 )MUNAVAR

AHAMMED M -Revised

44966

29 766805 NASUMUDEEN A -

Revised

44966

30 754637 ( TVM 1068 )NISAR K -

Revised

44966

31 722967 PRADEEP J -Revised 48417

32 766155 SHIJU A -Revised 44966

33 724604 SULFIKHAR A -Revised 48350

34 635041 Sunilkumar S -Revised 52106

35 653063 VINOJ MF -Revised 52106

36 725054 ( (TVM 904) )UMESH U -

Revised

51956

37 210962 Sadanandan  N T - 

Revised

72536

38 589284 SAJI JACOB M -Revised 72543

39 568690 ( WR 684 )Ratheesh B - 

Revised

52106

40 261593 ( K-353 )SANTHOSH

CHANDRA B -Revised

57321

41 638065 ( K-673 )SHAMEER P A -

Revised

52071

42 437895 ( Warder )Arun R G - 

Revised

58770

43 211288 ( Wr.457 )Arunkumar A - 

Revised

63054

44 261778 BIJU T -Revised 64580

45 211582 ( K-264 )BINEESH V -

Revised

66148

46 418343 ( K 497 )KHURAISHY S -

Revised

58745

47 211241 Nasim M -Revised 64601

Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG)  (State-41300-

87000) - Pre.Scale 29200 - 62400

Assistant Superintendent Gr I  (State-43400-91200) - 

Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400

Assistant Superintendent Gr II (22 Yrs HG)  (State-

43400-91200) - Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400

Deputy Prison Officer  (State-37400-79000) - 

Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700



48 211280 ( Wr.431 )RADHEESH

KUMAR B -Revised

63054

49 417345 ( K 244 )Ratheeshdas S - 

Revised

67684

50 440294 SANTHOSH J -Revised 58770

51 847783 Dhanesh Kumar O - 

Revised

32538

52 811890 RAMU R -Revised 37179

Driver Cum Assistant Prison Officer  (State-26500-

60700) - Pre.Scale 19000 - 43600



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 906208 ( S-706 )SHAFEEK S -

Revised

34613

2 724589 BALU S B -Revised 48417

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - Pre.Scale 

20000 - 45800

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-79000) - 

Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700









June 



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 494628 ANSAR K B -Revised 87834

2 211535 Preethy S S -Revised 81396

1 423043 Unnikrishnan V S -Revised 69109

Superintendent, District Jail  (State-63700-123700) - 

Superintendent, District Jail  (State-63700-123700) - 

Pre.Scale 45800 - 89000

Welfare Officer Gr. I  (State-63700-123700) - Pre.Scale 45800 

- 89000









SL No Employee Gross 

Salary

1 962713 ANANDHU S -Revised 33661

2 885536 ANEESH K S -Revised 37469

3 908723 ANEESH M -Revised 34613

4 900495 ASEEM P -Revised 34565

5 885947 HARIKRISHNAN K -

Revised

34613

6 857935 Harilal V S -Revised 34613

7 800725 Hemanth V -Revised 40682

8 800548 ( K-1134 )PRIJITH S

PRASAD -Revised

40682

9 908724 RAHUL KRISHNAN R -

Revised

34613

10 928183 RAHUL R -Revised 34613

11 893143 ( S 55 )RAJEEV R -

Revised

36517

12 730583 ( (NO 983 ) )ROBIN M -

Revised

36517

13 885942 ( S 340 )SARATH

CHANDRAN -Revised

36517

14 777094 SHEMEER J -Revised 41753

15 767331 SUJITH V -Revised 41753

16 887841 ( S 133 )SYAMRAJ R -

Revised

36517

17 893247 ( S 450 )VISHAK V M -

Revised

34613

18 751302 ( TVM )ABHILASH M -

Revised

46037

19 730655 ANEESH D -Revised 48417

20 767676 BAIJU THOMAS -

Revised

44966

21 722874 BUKHARI M -Revised 48417

22 753210 ( TVM 1040

)GOPAKUMAR G -Revised

44966

23 722879 ( TVM 962

)KRISHNAKUMAR G -Revised

48417

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - 

Pre.Scale 20000 - 45800

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-

79000) - Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700



24 753403 ( TVM 1057 )MAHESH S

-Revised

44966

25 645090 MANOJ T J -Revised 50797

26 722867 MUHAMMED ANAZ S -

Revised

48417

27 753213 ( TVM 1052 )MUNAVAR

AHAMMED M -Revised

44948

28 766805 NASUMUDEEN A -

Revised

44966

29 754637 ( TVM 1068 )NISAR K -

Revised

44966

30 722967 PRADEEP J -Revised 48417

31 766155 SHIJU A -Revised 44922

32 724604 SULFIKHAR A -Revised 48402

33 635041 Sunilkumar S -Revised 52106

34 653063 VINOJ MF -Revised 52106

35 725054 ( (TVM 904) )UMESH U -

Revised

51956

36 210962 Sadanandan  N T - 

Revised

72521

37 589284 SAJI JACOB M -Revised 72543

38 568690 ( WR 684 )Ratheesh B - 

Revised

52106

39 261593 ( K-353 )SANTHOSH

CHANDRA B -Revised

57342

40 638065 ( K-673 )SHAMEER P A -

Revised

52106

41 437895 ( Warder )Arun R G - 

Revised

58770

42 211288 ( Wr.457 )Arunkumar A - 

Revised

63054

43 261778 BIJU T -Revised 64601

44 211582 ( K-264 )BINEESH V -

Revised

66148

45 418343 ( K 497 )KHURAISHY S -

Revised

58770

46 211241 Nasim M -Revised 64601

Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG)  (State-41300-

87000) - Pre.Scale 29200 - 62400

Assistant Superintendent Gr I  (State-43400-91200) - 

Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400

Assistant Superintendent Gr II (22 Yrs HG)  (State-

43400-91200) - Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400

Deputy Prison Officer  (State-37400-79000) - 

Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700



47 211280 ( Wr.431 )RADHEESH

KUMAR B -Revised

63054

48 417345 ( K 244 )Ratheeshdas S - 

Revised

67695

49 440294 SANTHOSH J -Revised 58770

50 847783 Dhanesh Kumar O - 

Revised

32538

51 811890 RAMU R -Revised 37179

1 983181 GIRI MOHAN -

Revised

29172

Driver Cum Assistant Prison Officer  (State-26500-

60700) - Pre.Scale 19000 - 43600

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - 



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 906208 ( S-706 )SHAFEEK S -

Revised

34613

2 724589 BALU S B -Revised 48417

83030

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - Pre.Scale 20000 - 

45800

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-79000) - 

Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700

Total









July 



SL No Employee Gross 

Salary

1 423043 Unnikrishnan V S -

Revised

76053

2 211535 Preethy S S -Revised 83300

3
793931 ( FM  8001 )RAHUL D S -

Revised
28643

Deputy Superintendent  (State-55200-115300) - Pre.Scale 

Superintendent, District Jail  (State-63700-123700) - 

Pre.Scale 45800 - 89000

Welfare Officer Gr. I  (State-63700-123700) - Pre.Scale 

45800 - 89000









SL 

No

Employee Gross Salary

1 962713 ANANDHU S -Revised 33661

2 885536 ANEESH K S -Revised 37469

3 908723 ANEESH M -Revised 34613

4 885947 HARIKRISHNAN K -

Revised

34613

5 857935 Harilal V S -Revised 34613

6 800725 Hemanth V -Revised 40682

7 908724 RAHUL KRISHNAN R -

Revised

34602

8 928183 RAHUL R -Revised 34613

9 893143 ( S 55 )RAJEEV R -

Revised

37469

10 730583 ( (NO 983 ) )ROBIN M -

Revised

36517

11 899333 ( S 570 )SANJITH

KUMAR S -Revised

34613

12 885942 ( S 340 )SARATH

CHANDRAN -Revised

37469

13 887841 ( S 133 )SYAMRAJ R -

Revised

37469

14 893247 ( S 450 )VISHAK V M -

Revised

34613

15 751302 ( TVM )ABHILASH M -

Revised

46037

16 730655 ANEESH D -Revised 48417

17 767676 BAIJU THOMAS -

Revised

44966

18 722874 BUKHARI M -Revised 48374

19 753210 ( TVM 1040

)GOPAKUMAR G -Revised

46037

20 722879 ( TVM 962

)KRISHNAKUMAR G -Revised

48417

21 645090 MANOJ T J -Revised 50797

22 753213 ( TVM 1052 )MUNAVAR

AHAMMED M -Revised

46037

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - 

Pre.Scale 20000 - 45800

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-

79000) - Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700



23 766805 NASUMUDEEN A -

Revised

44966

24 754637 ( TVM 1068 )NISAR K -

Revised

44966

25 777094 SHEMEER J -Revised 44966

26 766155 SHIJU A -Revised 44966

27 767331 SUJITH V -Revised 44966

28 724604 SULFIKHAR A -Revised 48417

29 635041 Sunilkumar S -Revised 52106

30 653063 VINOJ MF -Revised 52106

31 725054 ( (TVM 904) )UMESH U

-Revised

51956

32 210962 Sadanandan  N T - 

Revised

72543

33 589284 SAJI JACOB M -

Revised

72539

34 568690 ( WR 684 )Ratheesh B - 

Revised

52106

35 261593 ( K-353 )SANTHOSH

CHANDRA B -Revised

57342

36 638065 ( K-673 )SHAMEER P A

-Revised

52106

37 211216 Abhilash P L -Revised 64700

38 437895 ( Warder )Arun R G - 

Revised

58770

39 211288 ( Wr.457 )Arunkumar A - 

Revised

63054

40 211582 ( K-264 )BINEESH V -

Revised

66148

41 418343 ( K 497 )KHURAISHY S

-Revised

58770

42 211241 Nasim M -Revised 64601

43 211280 ( Wr.431 )RADHEESH

KUMAR B -Revised

64601

44 417345 ( K 244 )Ratheeshdas S

-Revised

67688

45 440294 SANTHOSH J -Revised 58770

Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG)  (State-41300-

87000) - Pre.Scale 29200 - 62400

Assistant Superintendent Gr I  (State-43400-91200) - 

Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400

Assistant Superintendent Gr II (22 Yrs HG)  (State-

43400-91200) - Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400

Deputy Prison Officer  (State-37400-79000) - 

Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700



46 847783 Dhanesh Kumar O - 

Revised

32538

47 811890 RAMU R -Revised 37179

15618

48 722967 PRADEEP J -Revised 15618

Driver Cum Assistant Prison Officer  (State-26500-

60700) - Pre.Scale 19000 - 43600

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 906208 ( S-706 )SHAFEEK 

S -Revised

34613

2 724589 BALU S B -Revised 48417

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - 

Pre.Scale 20000 - 45800

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-

79000) - Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700









August 



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 793931 ( FM  8001 )RAHUL D S -

Revised

55573

2 423043 Unnikrishnan V S -

Revised

76053

3 211535 Preethy S S -Revised 83300

214926

Deputy Superintendent  (State-55200-115300) - 

Pre.Scale 39500 - 83000

Superintendent, District Jail  (State-63700-123700) - 

Pre.Scale 45800 - 89000

Welfare Officer Gr. I  (State-63700-123700) - Pre.Scale 

45800 - 89000









SL No Employee Gross 

Salary

1 893437 ( S 332 )ABHIJITH A -

Revised

37469

2 893542 ( S 247 )AKHIL T NAIR 

-

Revised

37469

3 962713 ANANDHU S -Revised 33661

4 901590 ANANTHA KRISHNAN 

P

-Revised

34613

5 908723 ANEESH M -Revised 34613

6 893045 ( S 283 )ANOOP S -

Revised

37469

7 885947 HARIKRISHNAN K -

Revised

34613

8 857935 Harilal V S -Revised 34613

9 800725 Hemanth V -Revised 40611

10 908724 RAHUL KRISHNAN R -

Revised

34581

11 893055 ( S 417 )RAHUL R -

Revised

34613

12 928183 RAHUL R -Revised 34613

13 893143 ( S 55 )RAJEEV R -

Revised

37469

14 893047 ( S 226 )REJAS R -

Revised

34602

15 851668 ( S 304 )Renjul K -

Revised

37469

16 730583 ( (NO 983 ) )ROBIN M -

Revised

36517

17 899333 ( S 570 )SANJITH

KUMAR S -Revised

34613

18 885942 ( S 340 )SARATH

CHANDRAN -Revised

37469

19 887841 ( S 133 )SYAMRAJ R -

Revised

37469

20 903824 ( S 651 )VAISAKH R -

Revised

34613

21 899410 VENKIDESH C -

Revised

33536

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - 

Pre.Scale 20000 - 45800

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-

79000) - Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700



22 751302 ( TVM )ABHILASH M -

Revised

46037

23 730655 ANEESH D -Revised 48417

24 722882 ( TVM 873 )ARUN R -

Revised

47793

25 767676 BAIJU THOMAS -

Revised

44966

26 636602 ( K-905 )DHANARAJ

MUTHIRAKKAL -Revised

57342

27 753210 ( TVM 1040

)GOPAKUMAR G -Revised

46037

28 722975 RATHEESH KUMAR R 

-

Revised

47275

29 777094 SHEMEER J -Revised 44966

30 766155 SHIJU A -Revised 44966

31 767331 SUJITH V -Revised 44966

32 724604 SULFIKHAR A -

Revised

48417

33 725054 ( (TVM 904) )UMESH 

U -

Revised

51956

34 408377 ( Wr.No.205 

)Gopakumar M G -Revised

67545

35 261840 Stalin A -Revised 72543

36 561284 ( wr 610 )MIRASH

RASHEED -Revised

51490

37 568737 ( WR 700

)PraveenKumar KM -Revised

52106

38 568690 ( WR 684 )Ratheesh B 

- Revised

52106

39 261593 ( K-353 )SANTHOSH

CHANDRA B -Revised

57342

40 638065 ( K-673 )SHAMEER P 

A -

Revised

52095

41 211216 Abhilash P L -Revised 64601

42 437895 ( Warder )Arun R G - 

Revised

58770

43 211288 ( Wr.457 )Arunkumar 

A - Revised

63050

Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG)  (State-41300-

87000) - Pre.Scale 29200 - 62400

Assistant Superintendent Gr I  (State-43400-91200) 

- Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400

Assistant Superintendent Gr II (22 Yrs HG)  (State-

43400-91200) - Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400

Deputy Prison Officer  (State-37400-79000) - 

Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700



44 418343 ( K 497 )KHURAISHY 

S -

Revised

58770

45 417345 ( K 244 )Ratheeshdas 

S - Revised

67695

46 440294 SANTHOSH J -

Revised

58770

47 261715 SUDHEESH S V -

Revised

70721

48 811890 RAMU R -Revised 38250

49 876226 VINOD K R -Revised 32538

1 989269 ABITTO JOY -

Revised

19545

2 989268 ARUN R -Revised 24975
44520

1 417728 ( K-474 )RAHIM A -

Revised

43198

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)(22200 - 48000)  

Driver Cum Assistant Prison Officer  (State-26500-

60700) - Pre.Scale 19000 - 43600

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - 

Total



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 906208 ( S-706 )SHAFEEK S -

Revised

34613

2 724589 BALU S B -Revised 48417

83030

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - Pre.Scale 

20000 - 45800

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-79000) - 

Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700









September 



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 793931 ( FM  8001 )RAHUL D S -

Revised

65938

2 423043 Unnikrishnan V S -Revised 76053

3 211535 Preethy S S -Revised 83300

Deputy Superintendent  (State-55200-115300) - Pre.Scale 

39500 - 83000

Superintendent, District Jail  (State-63700-123700) - 

Pre.Scale 45800 - 89000

Welfare Officer Gr. I  (State-63700-123700) - Pre.Scale 

45800 - 89000



SL No Employee Gross 

Salary

1 893437 ( S 332 )ABHIJITH A -

Revised

37469

2 989269 ABITTO JOY -Revised 33661

3 899347 AKHIL P S -Revised 34613

4 893542 ( S 247 )AKHIL T NAIR

-Revised

37469

5 962713 ANANDHU S -Revised 34613

6 901590 ANANTHA KRISHNAN

P -Revised

34613

7 908723 ANEESH M -Revised 34613

8 893045 ( S 283 )ANOOP S -

Revised

37469

9 989268 ARUN R -Revised 33661

10 885947 HARIKRISHNAN K -

Revised

34613

11 857935 Harilal V S -Revised 34613

12 800725 Hemanth V -Revised 40583

13 908724 RAHUL KRISHNAN R

-Revised

34613

14 893055 ( S 417 )RAHUL R -

Revised

34613

15 928183 RAHUL R -Revised 34514

16 893143 ( S 55 )RAJEEV R -

Revised

37469

17 893047 ( S 226 )REJAS R -

Revised

34518

18 851668 ( S 304 )Renjul K -

Revised

37469

19 730583 ( (NO 983 ) )ROBIN M

-Revised

36517

20 899404 SAJEER S -Revised 34613

21 899333 ( S 570 )SANJITH

KUMAR S -Revised

34613

22 885942 ( S 340 )SARATH

CHANDRAN -Revised

37469

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - 

Pre.Scale 20000 - 45800



23 887841 ( S 133 )SYAMRAJ R -

Revised

37469

24 903824 ( S 651 )VAISAKH R -

Revised

34613

25 899410 VENKIDESH C -

Revised

34613

26 751302 ( TVM )ABHILASH M -

Revised

46037

27 730655 ANEESH D -Revised 48417

28 722882 ( TVM 873 )ARUN R -

Revised

48417

29 767676 BAIJU THOMAS -

Revised

44966

30 636602 ( K-905 )DHANARAJ

MUTHIRAKKAL -Revised

57342

31 753210 ( TVM 1040

)GOPAKUMAR G -Revised

46037

32 722975 RATHEESH KUMAR R

-Revised

48417

33 777094 SHEMEER J -Revised 44940

34 766155 SHIJU A -Revised 44966

35 724604 SULFIKHAR A -

Revised

48417

36 417728 ( K-474 )RAHIM A -

Revised

43209

37 725054 ( (TVM 904) )UMESH

U -Revised

51956

38 408377 ( Wr.No.205

)Gopakumar M G -Revised

69211

39 261840 Stalin A -Revised 74328

40 561284 ( wr 610 )MIRASH

RASHEED -Revised

53415

41 568737 ( WR 700

)PraveenKumar KM -Revised

53415

Deputy Prison Officer  (State-37400-79000) - 

Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-

79000) - Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)(22200 - 

48000)  (State-31100-66800) - Pre.Scale 22200 - 

Assistant Superintendent Gr I  (State-43400-

91200) - Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400

Assistant Superintendent Gr II (22 Yrs HG)  

(State-43400-91200) - Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400



42 568690 ( WR 684 )Ratheesh B

-Revised

53415

43 261593 ( K-353 )SANTHOSH

CHANDRA B -Revised

57331

44 638065 ( K-673 )SHAMEER P

A -Revised

53408

45 211216 Abhilash P L -Revised 64601

46 437895 ( Warder )Arun R G - 

Revised

58770

47 211288 ( Wr.457 )Arunkumar A

-Revised

63032

48 418343 ( K 497 )KHURAISHY

S -Revised

58770

49 417345 ( K 244 )Ratheeshdas 

S -Revised

67695

50 440294 SANTHOSH J -

Revised

58755

51 261715 SUDHEESH S V -

Revised

71027

52 811890 RAMU R -Revised 38250

53 876226 VINOD K R -Revised 32538

Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG)  (State-41300-

87000) - Pre.Scale 29200 - 62400

Driver Cum Assistant Prison Officer  (State-

26500-60700) - Pre.Scale 19000 - 43600



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 906208 ( S-706 )SHAFEEK S -

Revised

34613

2 724589 BALU S B -Revised 48417

83030

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - Pre.Scale 

20000 - 45800

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-79000) - 

Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700









October 



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 793931 ( FM  8001 )RAHUL D S -

Revised

67594

2 423043 Unnikrishnan V S -Revised 77964

3 211535 Preethy S S -Revised 85400

Deputy Superintendent  (State-55200-115300) - Pre.Scale 

39500 - 83000

Superintendent, District Jail  (State-63700-123700) - 

Pre.Scale 45800 - 89000

Welfare Officer Gr. I  (State-63700-123700) - Pre.Scale 

45800 - 89000









SL No Employee Gross 

Salary

1 893437 ( S 332 )ABHIJITH A -

Revised

38402

2 989269 ABITTO JOY -Revised 30498

3 899347 AKHIL P S -Revised 31474

4 893542 ( S 247 )AKHIL T NAIR

-Revised

38402

5 962713 ANANDHU S -Revised 35474

6 901590 ANANTHA KRISHNAN

P -Revised

35389

7 908723 ANEESH M -Revised 31474

8 893045 ( S 283 )ANOOP S -

Revised

38402

9 989268 ARUN R -Revised 30498

10 885947 HARIKRISHNAN K -

Revised

33474

11 857935 Harilal V S -Revised 33474

12 800725 Hemanth V -Revised 41696

13 908724 RAHUL KRISHNAN R

-Revised

33474

14 893055 ( S 417 )RAHUL R -

Revised

35474

15 928183 RAHUL R -Revised 35474

16 893143 ( S 55 )RAJEEV R -

Revised

36402

17 893047 ( S 226 )REJAS R -

Revised

31474

18 851668 ( S 304 )Renjul K -

Revised

34402

19 730583 ( (NO 983 ) )ROBIN M

-Revised

37426

20 899404 SAJEER S -Revised 35474

21 899333 ( S 570 )SANJITH

KUMAR S -Revised

31446

22 885942 ( S 340 )SARATH

CHANDRAN -Revised

38402

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - 

Pre.Scale 20000 - 45800



23 887841 ( S 133 )SYAMRAJ R -

Revised

38402

24 903824 ( S 651 )VAISAKH R -

Revised

31474

25 899410 VENKIDESH C -

Revised

35474

26 751302 ( TVM )ABHILASH M -

Revised

47186

27 730655 ANEESH D -Revised 46626

28 722882 ( TVM 873 )ARUN R -

Revised

45626

29 767676 BAIJU THOMAS -

Revised

46088

30 636602 ( K-905 )DHANARAJ

MUTHIRAKKAL -Revised

54776

31 753210 ( TVM 1040

)GOPAKUMAR G -Revised

47186

32 722975 RATHEESH KUMAR R

-Revised

45626

33 777094 SHEMEER J -Revised 46088

34 766155 SHIJU A -Revised 42088

35 724604 SULFIKHAR A -

Revised

49626

36 417728 ( K-474 )RAHIM A -

Revised

44476

37 725054 ( (TVM 904) )UMESH

U -Revised

52258

38 408377 ( Wr.No.205

)Gopakumar M G -Revised

66948

39 261840 Stalin A -Revised 72194

40 561284 ( wr 610 )MIRASH

RASHEED -Revised

54750

41 568737 ( WR 700

)PraveenKumar KM -Revised

52750

Deputy Prison Officer  (State-37400-79000) - 

Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-

79000) - Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)(22200 - 48000)  

(State-31100-66800) - Pre.Scale 22200 - 48000

Assistant Superintendent Gr I  (State-43400-91200) - 

Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400

Assistant Superintendent Gr II (22 Yrs HG)  (State-

43400-91200) - Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400



42 568690 ( WR 684 )Ratheesh B

-Revised

50729

43 261593 ( K-353 )SANTHOSH

CHANDRA B -Revised

54776

44 638065 ( K-673 )SHAMEER P

A -Revised

50729

45 211216 Abhilash P L -Revised 62218

46 437895 ( Warder )Arun R G - 

Revised

56240

47 211288 ( Wr.457 )Arunkumar A

-Revised

60614

48 418343 ( K 497 )KHURAISHY

S -Revised

60240

49 417345 ( K 244 )Ratheeshdas S -

Revised

65390

50 440294 SANTHOSH J -

Revised

61704

51 261715 SUDHEESH S V -

Revised

68806

52 811890 RAMU R -Revised 35210

53 876226 VINOD K R -Revised 29354

Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG)  (State-41300-

87000) - Pre.Scale 29200 - 62400

Driver Cum Assistant Prison Officer  (State-26500-

60700) - Pre.Scale 19000 - 43600



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 906208 ( S-706 )SHAFEEK S -

Revised

31474

2 724589 BALU S B -Revised 45626

77100

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - Pre.Scale 

20000 - 45800

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-79000) - 

Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700









November 



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 793931 ( FM  8001 )RAHUL D S -

Revised

67594

2 423043 Unnikrishnan V S -Revised 77964

3 211535 Preethy S S -Revised 85400

230958

Deputy Superintendent  (State-55200-115300) - Pre.Scale 

39500 - 83000

Superintendent, District Jail  (State-63700-123700) - 

Pre.Scale 45800 - 89000

Welfare Officer Gr. I  (State-63700-123700) - Pre.Scale 

45800 - 89000

Total









SL No Employee Gross 

Salary

1 893437 ( S 332 )ABHIJITH A -

Revised

38402

2 989269 ABITTO JOY -Revised 30498

3 899347 AKHIL P S -Revised 31474

4 893542 ( S 247 )AKHIL T NAIR

-Revised

38402

5 962713 ANANDHU S -Revised 35474

6 901590 ANANTHA KRISHNAN

P -Revised

35474

7 908723 ANEESH M -Revised 31474

8 893045 ( S 283 )ANOOP S -

Revised

38402

9 989268 ARUN R -Revised 30498

10 885947 HARIKRISHNAN K -

Revised

33474

11 857935 Harilal V S -Revised 33474

12 800725 Hemanth V -Revised 41696

13 908724 RAHUL KRISHNAN R

-Revised

33452

14 893055 ( S 417 )RAHUL R -

Revised

35474

15 928183 RAHUL R -Revised 35474

16 893143 ( S 55 )RAJEEV R -

Revised

36402

17 893047 ( S 226 )REJAS R -

Revised

31474

18 851668 ( S 304 )Renjul K -

Revised

34402

19 730583 ( (NO 983 ) )ROBIN M

-Revised

37426

20 899404 SAJEER S -Revised 35474

21 899333 ( S 570 )SANJITH

KUMAR S -Revised

31445

22 885942 ( S 340 )SARATH

CHANDRAN -Revised

38402

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - 

Pre.Scale 20000 - 45800



23 887841 ( S 133 )SYAMRAJ R -

Revised

38369

24 903824 ( S 651 )VAISAKH R -

Revised

31474

25 899410 VENKIDESH C -

Revised

35474

26 751302 ( TVM )ABHILASH M -

Revised

47186

27 730655 ANEESH D -Revised 46626

28 722882 ( TVM 873 )ARUN R -

Revised

45626

29 767676 BAIJU THOMAS -

Revised

46088

30 636602 ( K-905 )DHANARAJ

MUTHIRAKKAL -Revised

54743

31 753210 ( TVM 1040

)GOPAKUMAR G -Revised

47186

32 722975 RATHEESH KUMAR R

-Revised

45626

33 777094 SHEMEER J -Revised 46066

34 766155 SHIJU A -Revised 42088

35 724604 SULFIKHAR A -

Revised

49626

36 417728 ( K-474 )RAHIM A -

Revised

44476

37 725054 ( (TVM 904) )UMESH

U -Revised

52258

38 408377 ( Wr.No.205

)Gopakumar M G -Revised

66948

39 261840 Stalin A -Revised 72179

40 561284 ( wr 610 )MIRASH

RASHEED -Revised

54750

41 568737 ( WR 700

)PraveenKumar KM -Revised

52750

Deputy Prison Officer  (State-37400-79000) - 

Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-

79000) - Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)(22200 - 48000)  

(State-31100-66800) - Pre.Scale 22200 - 48000

Assistant Superintendent Gr I  (State-43400-91200) - 

Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400

Assistant Superintendent Gr II (22 Yrs HG)  (State-

43400-91200) - Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400



42 568690 ( WR 684 )Ratheesh B

-Revised

50750

43 261593 ( K-353 )SANTHOSH

CHANDRA B -Revised

54776

44 638065 ( K-673 )SHAMEER P

A -Revised

50750

45 211216 Abhilash P L -Revised 62218

46 437895 ( Warder )Arun R G - 

Revised

56240

47 211288 ( Wr.457 )Arunkumar A

-Revised

62207

48 418343 ( K 497 )KHURAISHY

S -Revised

61704

49 417345 ( K 244 )Ratheeshdas S -

Revised

65390

50 440294 SANTHOSH J -

Revised

61704

51 261715 SUDHEESH S V -

Revised

68806

52 811890 RAMU R -Revised 35210

53 876226 VINOD K R -Revised 29354

Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG)  (State-41300-

87000) - Pre.Scale 29200 - 62400

Driver Cum Assistant Prison Officer  (State-26500-

60700) - Pre.Scale 19000 - 43600



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 906208 ( S-706 )SHAFEEK S -

Revised

31474

2 724589 BALU S B -Revised 45626

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - Pre.Scale 

20000 - 45800

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-79000) - 

Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700









December 



SL No Employee Gross 

Salary

1 793931 ( FM  8001 )RAHUL D S -

Revised

67594

2 423043 Unnikrishnan V S -

Revised

77964

3 211535 Preethy S S -Revised 85400

Deputy Superintendent  (State-55200-115300) - Pre.Scale 

39500 - 83000

Superintendent, District Jail  (State-63700-123700) - 

Pre.Scale 45800 - 89000

Welfare Officer Gr. I  (State-63700-123700) - Pre.Scale 

45800 - 89000



SL No Employee Gross 

Salary

1 893437 ( S 332 )ABHIJITH A -

Revised

38402

2 989269 ABITTO JOY -Revised 30498

3 899347 AKHIL P S -Revised 34402

4 893542 ( S 247 )AKHIL T NAIR -

Revised

38402

5 962713 ANANDHU S -Revised 35474

6 901590 ANANTHA KRISHNAN 

P

-Revised

35474

7 908723 ANEESH M -Revised 31474

8 893045 ( S 283 )ANOOP S -

Revised

38402

9 989268 ARUN R -Revised 30498

10 885947 HARIKRISHNAN K -

Revised

33474

11 857935 Harilal V S -Revised 33474

12 800725 Hemanth V -Revised 41696

13 908724 RAHUL KRISHNAN R -

Revised

33439

14 893055 ( S 417 )RAHUL R -

Revised

35474

15 928183 RAHUL R -Revised 35474

16 893143 ( S 55 )RAJEEV R -

Revised

36402

17 893047 ( S 226 )REJAS R -

Revised

31474

18 851668 ( S 304 )Renjul K -

Revised

34402

19 730583 ( (NO 983 ) )ROBIN M -

Revised

37426

20 899404 SAJEER S -Revised 35474

21 899333 ( S 570 )SANJITH

KUMAR S -Revised

31474

22 885942 ( S 340 )SARATH

CHANDRAN -Revised

38402

23 887841 ( S 133 )SYAMRAJ R -

Revised

38391

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - 

Pre.Scale 20000 - 45800



24 903824 ( S 651 )VAISAKH R -

Revised

31474

25 899410 VENKIDESH C -

Revised

35474

26 751302 ( TVM )ABHILASH M -

Revised

47186

27 730655 ANEESH D -Revised 46626

28 722882 ( TVM 873 )ARUN R -

Revised

45626

29 767676 BAIJU THOMAS -

Revised

46088

30 636602 ( K-905 )DHANARAJ

MUTHIRAKKAL -Revised

54765

31 753210 ( TVM 1040

)GOPAKUMAR G -Revised

47186

32 722975 RATHEESH KUMAR R -

Revised

45594

33 777094 SHEMEER J -Revised 46088

34 766155 SHIJU A -Revised 42088

35 724604 SULFIKHAR A -Revised 49626

36 417728 ( K-474 )RAHIM A -

Revised

44465

37 725054 ( (TVM 904) )UMESH U -

Revised

52258

38 408377 ( Wr.No.205 

)Gopakumar M G -Revised

66948

39 261840 Stalin A -Revised 72194

40 561284 ( wr 610 )MIRASH

RASHEED -Revised

54750

41 568737 ( WR 700

)PraveenKumar KM -Revised

52750

42 568690 ( WR 684 )Ratheesh B - 

Revised

50750

43 261593 ( K-353 )SANTHOSH

CHANDRA B -Revised

54755

Deputy Prison Officer  (State-37400-79000) - 

Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-

79000) - Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)(22200 - 48000)  

(State-31100-66800) - Pre.Scale 22200 - 48000

Assistant Superintendent Gr I  (State-43400-91200) - 

Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400

Assistant Superintendent Gr II (22 Yrs HG)  (State-

43400-91200) - Pre.Scale 30700 - 65400



44 638065 ( K-673 )SHAMEER P A 

-

Revised

50750

45 211216 Abhilash P L -Revised 62218

46 211288 ( Wr.457 )ARUN 

KUMAR

A -Revised

62204

47 437895 ( Warder )Arun R G - 

Revised

56197

48 418343 ( K 497 )KHURAISHY S -

Revised

61704

49 417345 ( K 244 )Ratheeshdas S 

- Revised

65383

50 440294 SANTHOSH J -Revised 61704

51 261715 SUDHEESH S V -

Revised

68806

52 811890 RAMU R -Revised 35210

53 876226 VINOD K R -Revised 29354

Deputy Prison Officer (15 Yrs HG)  (State-41300-

87000) - Pre.Scale 29200 - 62400

Driver Cum Assistant Prison Officer  (State-26500-

60700) - Pre.Scale 19000 - 43600



SL No Employee Gross Salary

1 906208 ( S-706 )SHAFEEK 

S -Revised

31474

2 724589 BALU S B -Revised 45626

Assistant Prison Officer  (State-27900-63700) - Pre.Scale 

20000 - 45800

Assistant Prison Officer (8 Yrs HG)  (State-37400-79000) 

- Pre.Scale 26500 - 56700








